
Christian County Office Directory 

Assessor   (417)582-4320 Personal Property or (417)582-4310 Real Estate 

 Danny Gray  assessor@christiancountymo.gov   

Auditor   (417)582-4368 

 Amy Dent  adent@christiancountymo.gov  

Building Inspections (417)581-6064 

 Courtney Crain ccrain@christiancountymo.gov  

Collector   (417)582-4330  

 Ted Nichols  cccollector@christiancountymo.gov   

Coroner   (417)693-2105 

 Mandi Armitage marmitage@christiancountymo.gov  

County Clerk  (417)582-4340 

 Kay Brown  ccclerk@christiancountymo.gov  

County Commission (417)582-4300 countycommission@christiancountymo.gov  

 Ralph Phillips, Presiding Commissioner 

 Hosea Bilyeu, Western Commissioner   

 Mike Robertson, Eastern Commissioner 

Highway Administrator (417)582-4394 

 Miranda Beadles mbeadles@christiancountymo.gov  

Human Resources  (417)582-4307 

 Amber Bryant abryant@christiancountymo.gov  

Planning & Development (417)581-7242 

 Todd Wiesehan toddwiesehan@christiancountymo.gov  

Prosecuting Attorney (417)581-7915 

 Amy Fite  amy.fite@prosecutors.mo.gov  

Public Administrator (417)582-4370 

 Ken Davis  kendavis@christiancountymo.gov  

Recorder   (417)582-4360 or (417)719-2342 

 Kelly Hall  khallrecorder@christiancountymo.gov  

Sheriff    (417)582-1030 

 Brad Cole  sheriff@christiancountysheriff.net  

Treasurer   (417)581-6369 

 Karen Matthews karenmatthews@christiancountymo.gov  
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